
Technical Enforcement Program (Mail Code: 8ENF-UFO) 

Office of Enforcement, Compliance and Environmental Justice (ECEJ) 

FAX 303-312-6409 

 

 

Sandra Stavnes: Program Director, Technical Enforcement Program, ECEJ 

FIFRA Technical Enforcement Program 

Phone:   303-312-6117 

Email:  stavnes.sandra@epa.gov 

 

Dennis Jaramillio: Lead, FIFRA Technical Enforcement Program 

Enforcement officer/Inspector, ECEJ 

Enforcement Liaison-State of South Dakota; Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe;  

     Oglala Sioux Tribe 

Phone:  303-312-6203 

Email: jaramillio.dennis@epa.gov 

 

David Golden:  Enforcement Officer/Inspector, ECEJ 

Enforcement Liaison-States of Colorado and North Dakota; Standing Rock Sioux Tribe;       

Three Affiliated Tribes; imports back-up 

Phone:  303-312-6501 

Email:  golden.david@epa.gov 

 

David Rise:  Environmental Protection Scientist, Montana Operations Office 

Enforcement Liaison-Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribe; Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes 

Phone:  406-457-5023 

Email:  rise.david@epa.gov 

 

Eduardo Quintana:  Senior Enforcement Attorney, Legal Enforcement Program, ECEJ 

Senior Enforcement Attorney, FIFRA 

Phone:  303-312-6924 

Email:  quintana.eduardo@epa.gov 

 

 

Don Manning:  Senior Environmental Employment, ECEJ 

Pesticide misuse complaints and citizen tips; compliance assistance support 

Phone:  303-312-7825 

Email:  manning.don@epa.gov 

 

 UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

REGION 8 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

DENVER, CO   80202-1129 

Phone 800-227-8917 

www.epa.gov/region8 
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Judy Peterson:  Senior Environmental Employment, ECEJ 

FIFRA tribal program (circuit rider) support 

Phone:  303-312.6754 

Email:  peterson.judy@epa.gov 

 

Yohan Sumaiku:  Senior Environmental Employment, ECEJ 

Section 7 pesticide producing establishment compliance assistance support; inspection  

     targeting support 

Phone:  303-312-6396 

Email:  sumaiku.yohan@epa.gov 

 

 

Planning and Targeting Program (8ENF-PT/ECEJ) 

 

Kathleen Craig:  Pesticide producing establishment reporting (FIFRA Section 7), ECEJ 

Phone:  303-312-6049 

Email:  craig.kathleen@epa.gov 

 

 

Office of Regional Counsel (ORC) (8ORC) 

 

Jasmine LeDesma:  Associate Regional Counsel for FIFRA 

Phone:  303-312-6639 

Email:  ledesma.jasmine@epa.gov 

 

 

Tribal Assistance program (TAP) (8P-TA) 

Office of Partnerships and Regulatory Assistance 

 

Gregory Phillips:  FIFRA Media Lead Pesticides Contact 

Phone:  303-312-6356 

Email:  phillips.gregory@epa.gov 

 

 

Office of the Regional Administrator (8RA) 

 

Jennifer Schuller: Agriculture Advisor to the Regional Administrator 

Phone:  303-312-6334 

Email:  meintz.jennifer@epa.gov 
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